503187885 02/20/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3234502

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT OF ONE HA	ASSIGNMENT OF ONE HALF (50%) OF RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
DOUGLAS M. OKUNI	EWICZ			01/21/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	AIM MA	MANAGEMENT, INC.			
Street Address:	5100 RI	5100 RIVERBEND AVE.			
City:	POST F	POST FALLS			
State/Country:	IDAHO	IDAHO			
Postal Code:	83854	83854			
	•				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 3				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		7922578			
Patent Number:		3690665			
Application Number:		11033924			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		256)517-5285			
		the e-mail address first; if that i ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
Phone:	•	256-517-5178			
Email:		wbabcock@babc.com			
		DAVID E. MIXON			
		200 CLINTON AVENUE WEST			
Address Line 2:		SUITE 900			
Address Line 4:	ł	HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA 35801			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		A9658-072768			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DAVID E. MIXON			
SIGNATURE:		/David E. Mixon/	/David E. Mixon/		
DATE SIGNED:		02/20/2015			
Total Attachments: 2					
source=Assignment#pa	•				
source=Assignment#pa	ge2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

The receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby agree to assign and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto AIM Management, Inc. ("Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Nevada, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, one half (50%) of his right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain patent patents and inventions relating to the following United States patents and applications:

patent numbers 7,922,578 (issued April 12, 2011); 8,690,665 (issued April 8, 2014); and application number 11/033,924 all of which are titled "Method for providing an undisplayed outcome of an electronic gaming device"

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said applications and their equivalents in U.S. and/or foreign jurisdictions, all applications claiming priority to or the benefit of said applications, including patent applications filed in U.S. and/or foreign jurisdictions or under any international convention, and all the rights and privileges under any and all patents that may be granted therefore in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of patent granted from any of the above and their equivalents in any jurisdiction.

I/We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title as set forth herein in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I/We authorize and empower said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I/We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

SIGNATURE ON NEXT PAGE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto signed on the day and year set forth below.

Inventor (signature)

1-7-1-15 DATE

Douglas M. Okuniewicz (Inventor's Typed Name)

STATE OF 10 ADA SS

On this 2 day of 4 und 10, 2015, before me personally came the above named Douglas M. Okuniewicz who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.



NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: /0-23-202-0

3/296805.3

PATENT REEL: 035054 FRAME: 0523

RECORDED: 02/20/2015